December 31, 2028, unless sooner terminated pursuant to any of the terms set forth herein. The 
term may be extended as provided herein.'' 

C. QUANTITY 

D. 

C.1 §3.1 Base Quantity. The reference to "seven million (7,000,000) tons'' in the first 
sentence is replaced with the following, "eight million five hundred thousand (8,500,000) tons". 

The table in section 3.1 is amended in part, so as to (a) delete and replace the rows for calendar 
years 2025 and 2026, with the following tabular information in addition to adding rows for 2027 
and 2028: 

''X,MB BASE QUANTITY (TONS} 
2025 1,592,722